PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI298378

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/01/2021

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
E.I. Du Pont De Nemours and Company	05/30/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Corteva Agriscience LLC	
Street Address:	9330 Zionsville Road	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code: 46268		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9073910
Patent Number:	7897630
Patent Number:	8552218
Patent Number:	8623875
Patent Number:	8513431
Patent Number:	8217180
Patent Number:	8367584
Patent Number:	8546618
Patent Number:	10202332
Patent Number:	7348468

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037392815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +44(207392-4122

Email: iprecordals@clarivate.com
Correspondent Name: CPA GLOBAL LIMITED
Address Line 1: LIBERATION HOUSE
Address Line 2: CASTLE STREET

Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL

PATENT REEL: 067725 FRAME: 0190

508600381

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IPR/ES/CortInc2021071/PH4	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Helen Birrell	
SIGNATURE:	Helen Birrell	
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2024	
Total Attachments 2		

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment Deed - 30-May-24#page1.tif source=Assignment Deed - 30-May-24#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 067725 FRAME: 0191

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, E. I. Du Pont De Nemours and Company ("ASSIGNOR"), a Corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, with a place of business at Chestnut Run Plaza, 974 Centre Road, Wilmington 19805, DE, United States of America, owns the United States Patent(s) (the "Patent(s)") listed on the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Corteva Agriscience LLC ("ASSIGNEE"), a Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of Delaware, with a place of business at 9330 Zionsville Road, Indianapolis, IN 46268, United States of America, desires to acquire all rights to the Patent(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which ASSIGNOR acknowledges, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all rights to the Patent(s), including reissues and extensions, to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to the end of the term(s) for which the Patent(s) has/have been granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the Patent(s) would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; together with all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

This Assignment is deemed to have become effective as from: 1 October, 2021

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative on the date(s) indicated below.

E. I. Du Popt De Nemours and Company

Name:

By:

Authorised Signatory RICHARD PEACE Title:

Date: 30 May 2024

Corteva Agriscience LLC

Name:

Jichisou Signatory

Sarah Madden Authorised Signatory

Title: Date:

30 May 2024

Schedule

Country	Application	Grant	IP Title
USA	13037257	9073910	5-ARYL ISOXAZOLINES FOR CONTROLLING INVERTEBRATE PESTS
USA	12083944	7897630	5-ARYL ISOXAZOLINES FOR CONTROLLING INVERTEBRATE PESTS
USA	13561546	8552218	ISOXAZOLINES FOR CONTROLLING INVERTEBRATE PESTS
USA	12602821	8623875	ISOXAZOLINE INSECTICIDES
USA	13544113	8513431	METHOD FOR PREPARING 5-HALOALKYL-4,5-DIHYDROISOXAZOLE DERIVATIVES
USA	12679382	8217180	METHOD FOR PREPARING 5-HALOALKYL-4,5-DIHYDROISOXAZOLE DERIVATIVES
USA	12677927	8367584	NAPHTHALENE ISOXAZOLINE COMPOUNDS FOR CONTROL OF INVERTEBRATE PESTS
USA	12933493	8546618	METHOD FOR PREPARING 3-TRIFLUOROMETHYL CHALCONES
USA	13824309	1020233 2	METHOD FOR PREPARING 2-AMINO-N-(2,2,2- TRIFLUOROETHYL)ACETAMIDE
USA	9807946	7348468	WUSCHEL (WUS) GENE HOMOLOGS

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 067725 FRAME: 0193

RECORDED: 06/14/2024